
2018 Clemson Baseball
Overall Statistics for Clemson (as of Apr 29, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-11   Home: 21-5   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 2-1   ACC: 17-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

28 Seth Beer  . 2 8 3 45-45 159 38 45 7 0 12 33 88  . 5 5 3 36 8 24 3  . 4 3 2 3 0 1-1 84 7 3  . 9 6 8

 8 Logan Davidson  . 2 8 0 45-45 168 41 47 12 0 8 25 83  . 4 9 4 34 6 48 0  . 4 1 8 0 2 8-11 54 141 5  . 9 7 5

10 Kyle Wilkie  . 2 7 9 44-42 140 18 39 6 0 4 28 57  . 4 0 7 25 3 35 3  . 3 9 4 2 4 1-1 331 29 7  . 9 8 1

27 Chris Williams  . 2 6 3 45-45 171 37 45 7 0 13 48 91  . 5 3 2 23 5 36 6  . 3 6 0 4 0 3-3 389 15 0 1.000

25 Patrick Cromwell  . 2 5 9 42-39 147 31 38 5 0 5 19 58  . 3 9 5 30 1 39 3  . 3 8 5 1 1 1-2 58 66 5  . 9 6 1

12 Robert Jolly  . 2 3 6 39-36 123 16 29 6 0 1 16 38  . 3 0 9 22 1 30 3  . 3 5 4 1 4 1-1 17 0 1  . 9 4 4

13 Drew Wharton  . 2 3 3 45-44 163 20 38 10 1 6 32 68  . 4 1 7 20 1 46 4  . 3 1 4 4 1 5-8 98 3 1  . 9 9 0

--------------------

 5 Sam Hall  . 3 5 3 8-4 17 7 6 1 0 1 3 10  . 5 8 8 1 0 1 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 3-3 3 8 0 1.000

26 Matt Cooper  . 2 8 6 7-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 1 2 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000

 4 Grayson Byrd  . 2 6 9 33-29 108 20 29 2 0 7 20 52  . 4 8 1 7 3 24 2  . 3 2 8 1 3 3-5 28 52 3  . 9 6 4

51 Drew Donathan  . 2 5 0 8-3 12 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 4 1 6 1  . 4 7 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 1 Kier Meredith  . 2 4 2 10-10 33 6 8 1 1 1 4 14  . 4 2 4 7 6 11 1  . 4 5 7 0 1 4-5 18 0 2  . 9 0 0

 9 Jordan Greene  . 2 3 8 31-24 80 20 19 1 0 4 13 32  . 4 0 0 20 0 14 1  . 3 8 6 1 1 6-7 43 53 5  . 9 5 0

17 Justin Hawkins  . 1 7 9 15-10 28 6 5 1 0 2 6 12  . 4 2 9 7 1 18 0  . 3 6 1 0 0 0-0 7 23 1  . 9 6 8

31 Bryce Teodosio  . 1 6 5 37-24 79 12 13 4 0 4 9 29  . 3 6 7 10 3 40 0  . 2 8 3 0 3 1-3 66 0 1  . 9 8 5

22 Sam Weatherly  . 1 0 0 6-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

11 Adam Renwick  . 0 0 0 4-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

16 Bo Majkowski  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

48 Bryce Bowen  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 3 45 1450 275 367 63 2 68 258 638  . 4 4 0 248 40 382 29  . 3 7 3 17 20 38-52 1217 444 41  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 3 5 45 1501 180 353 62 3 26 166 499  . 3 3 2 159 28 361 24  . 3 1 6 22 20 19-32 1167 380 34  . 9 7 8

LOB - Team (334), Opp (335). DPs turned - Team (28), Opp (44). CI - Team (2), WILKIE 2, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 Jacob Hennessy  3 . 2 8 4-2 11 11 0 0/0 0 60.1 53 25 22 14 46 8 0 5  . 2 3 5 5 1 0 4 5

19 Brooks Crawford  3 . 5 4 5-2 11 11 0 0/0 0 53.1 51 23 21 12 32 11 1 4  . 2 5 2 4 1 0 3 2

24 Jake Higginbotham  3 . 7 0 6-1 11 11 0 0/0 0 56.0 49 26 23 18 42 10 0 4  . 2 3 7 2 3 0 2 3

--------------------

30 Mitchell Miller  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

37 Ryne Huggins  0 . 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 1

48 Bryce Bowen  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

44 Ryley Gilliam  0 . 7 4 2-1 19 0 0 0/1 10 24.1 11 5 2 12 36 4 0 0  . 1 3 6 2 2 1 3 0

20 Mat Clark  1 . 6 4 2-0 14 0 0 0/1 0 11.0 8 2 2 3 14 2 0 0  . 2 0 5 4 0 0 1 2

47 Alex Schnell  2 . 8 4 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 6 2 2 3 2 2 0 1  . 2 7 3 3 2 0 0 0

23 Carson Spiers  3 . 0 0 1-2 20 0 0 0/0 3 27.0 18 9 9 11 27 4 0 2  . 1 8 8 2 0 0 1 0

35 Ryan Miller  3 . 2 5 4-1 17 0 0 0/0 4 44.1 35 18 16 11 36 6 0 3  . 2 1 6 2 2 0 0 4

29 Spencer Strider  3 . 5 8 4-1 15 3 0 0/0 1 37.2 27 18 15 24 54 3 0 1  . 2 0 0 5 7 2 3 2

39 Travis Marr  4 . 5 4 4-1 17 2 0 0/1 0 37.2 42 19 19 14 26 4 2 4  . 2 9 2 3 4 1 2 0

45 Holt Jones  4 . 8 0 2-0 7 3 0 0/1 0 15.0 15 10 8 8 18 2 0 0  . 2 5 9 1 3 0 2 1

40 Owen Griffith  5 . 0 6 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 13 6 6 8 10 3 0 2  . 2 9 5 1 1 0 0 0

22 Sam Weatherly  5 . 4 0 0-0 6 4 0 0/0 0 15.0 14 11 9 13 15 3 0 0  . 2 6 4 2 1 1 1 0

41 Bo Gobin 15.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 8 5 5 3 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 4 6 34-11 45 45 0 1/1 18 405.2 353 180 156 159 361 62 3 26  . 2 3 5 38 28 5 22 20

Opponents  5 . 7 8 11-34 45 45 1 1/1 4 389.0 367 275 250 248 382 63 2 68  . 2 5 3 39 40 5 17 20

PB - Team (11), WILKIE 8, WILLIAMS 3, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (5), MARR 1, CRAWFORD 1, SPIERS 1, SCHNELL 1, HIGGINBOTHAM 1,

Opp (9).


